City of La Pine Revised Notice of Public Hearing

(ORS 279C.335)

Pursuant to ORS 279C.335, the La Pine City Council, acting as the Local Contract Review Board, will hold a public hearing on Monday, January 7, 2019 at 6:00 p.m., Pacific Time, in the La Pine City Hall, 16345 Sixth Street, La Pine, Oregon 97739, for the purposes of taking comments on draft findings for an exemption from the competitive bidding requirement under ORS 279C for the construction of a new wastewater lift station to be located in City's industrial park. Copies of the draft findings are available at La Pine City Hall, 16345 Sixth Street, La Pine, Oregon 97739. In accordance with ORS 279C.335, interested parties will have the opportunity to present written or oral testimony at the public hearing.

This revised notice corrects the day of the public hearing identified in the notice published on December 21, 2018.